

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7610

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net www.mtw.nhs.uk

16 August 2022

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Trust funding.

You asked:

1. The total amount of funding each hospital within your trust has received between 2017-present. I would like this broken down by financial year Of this, how much funding has come directly from the CCG.

2. For each hospital/hospital setting within your trust, how much funding between 2017-present was allocated to the following services (defined by the remit of the CQC). I would like this broken down for each hospital by financial year.

- a. Urgent care and emergency services
- b. Medical care
- c. Surgery
- d. Critical care
- e. Maternity services
- f. Services for children and young people
- g. End of life care
- h. Outpatient services and diagnostic imaging
- *i.* Mental health services.

Trust response:

1.						
Financial	2017-	2018-	2019-	2020-	2021-	2022-2023
year	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	M1-M4 only
Total Income	440.3	473.3	513.4	564.2	623.9	209.8
CCG Income	299.8	315.8	351.2	382.6	463.8	161.2

The income is not identified with a particular hospital site and the figures relate to the whole Trust.

2. The contract income is not analysed or allocated in terms of the services listed in the question.